

HAMILTON COUNTY 4-H COUNCIL, INC 2003 Pleasant Street Noblesville, Indiana 46060-3697 Phone: 317-776-0854

March 4, 2025

4-H FAIR AWARDS SPONSORSHIP

Dear Friend of 4-H,

The Hamilton County 4-H Fair is just around the corner, and we invite you to be part of a time-honored tradition celebrating the hard work, dedication, and achievements of our 4-H youth! Each year, awards are presented to outstanding 4-H members who earn Grand Champion, Reserve Grand Champion, and Champion honors in their respective project areas. Your sponsorship helps us recognize their efforts and inspires them to continue growing in leadership, responsibility, and skill. Plus, sponsorship is an affordable way to show your support for 4-H while gaining recognition for your business or family.

Award sponsorships are available at the following levels:

- Grand Champion Banner/Plaque \$20
- Reserve Grand Champion Banner/Plaque \$15

- Livestock Champion Banner \$10
 - New in 2025, Non-Livestock Champions will receive rosette ribbons.

As a sponsor, your name will be listed in the 2026 Hamilton County 4-H Fairbook, acknowledging your commitment to youth development. To participate, simply complete and return the form below by **May 16, 2025**, to the **Purdue Extension Hamilton County Office**. If you have any questions, please contact **Kris Grinstead** at <u>krisgrin@purdue.edu</u> or **317-776-0854**. Thank you for your continued support in shaping the future of Hamilton County's youth through 4-H!

For Youth,

Kathleen J. Bohde

Kathleen Bohde 4-H Youth Development Extension Educator

I would like to sponsor the following awards. I have listed the project areas requested in order of preference. I know
that in some cases I may not get my first choice.
QUANTITY

	-				
Livestock Division Champion Banner (\$10)		x	\$10.00	=	\$
Reserve Grand Champion Banner/Plaque (\$15)		x	\$15.00	=	\$
Grand Champion Banner/Plaque (\$20)		x	\$20.00	=	\$
			TOTAL		\$

Project Area(s) Requested:

Please check if you wish to receive a receipt for tax purposes.

Please check if you're a new donor.

Sponsor's Name:

Sponsor's Mailing Address:

Sponsor's phone number:

Sponsor's Email address:

Make checks payable to the Hamilton County 4-H Council, Inc. Please return this form with your check by May 16, 2025 to: Purdue Extension Hamilton County, 2003 Pleasant Street, Noblesville, IN 46060-3697

Purdue University is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution